UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
L1183A                                                         CMOS IC
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 6
Copyright © 2014 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R502-315.M
300mA CMOS LDO
 DESCRIPTION
The UTC L1183A is a COMS positive linear regulator. One of it’s
feature is the very low quiescent current typical as low as 30μA and

* Has Power-Saving Shutdown Mode
* Very Low Temperature Coefficient
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number Package Packing
L1183AG-xx-AF5-R SOT-25 Tape Reel
L1183AG-xx-AG6-R SOT-26 Tape Reel
Note: xx: Output Voltage, refer to Marking Information.
(1) R: Tape Reel
(2) AF5: SOT-25,  AG6: SOT-26
(3) xx: Refer to Marking Information
(4) G: Halogen Free and Lead Free
L1183AG-xx-AF5-R
(1) Packing Type
(2) Package Type
(3) Output Voltage Code
(4) Green Package
L1183A                                                           CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 6
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R502-315.M
 MARKING INFORMATION
PACKAGE VOLTAGE CODE MARKING
SOT-25
12:1.2V
15 :1.5V
18:1.8V
25:2.5V
28 :2.8V
30: 3.0V
31 :3.1V
33 :3.3V
50:5.0V
321
SXXAG
5 4
Voltage Code
SOT-26 SXXAG
1 2 3
456
Voltage Code
 PIN CONFIGURATION
 PIN DESCRIPTION
PACKAGE PIN NO. PIN NAME DESCRIPTION
SOT-25
1 VIN
Input for voltage input. A 1µF or greater capacitor should be placed in
this pin.
2 GND Ground.
3 EN
Enable pin. Pulling his pin low, can shut down the PMOS pass transistor,
and the current consuming can be set less than 1µA.
4 NC
5 VOUT
Output voltage pin. The capacitor which connected between this pin and
GND should be decoupled with a 2.2µF or a greater value low ESR
ceramic capacitor.
SOT-26
1 SENSE Remote Sense.
2 GND Ground.
3 BYP Bypass capacitor for noise reduction.
4 EN Enable Input.
5 VDD Supply Input.
6 VOUT Output Voltage.
L1183A                                                           CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               3 of 6
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R502-315.M
 BLOCK DIAGRAM
R1
R2